# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAR	ΓΥ DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Chin Ying Hsiao			07/13/2004				
Chian Hung Chou		07/14/2004					
Hsi Wen Sun		07/12/2004					
June Nam Seah			07/14/2004				
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA						
Name:	EcoDynamic	EcoDynamic BioLab Inc.					
Street Address:		3rd Fl. No. 17, Alley 3, Lane 128, Jinghua Street, Wenshan District					
City:	Taipei						
State/Country:	TAIWAN						
Postal Code:	116	116					
PROPERTY NUMB		Nur	nber				
Application Number:		60462528					
Application Number:		10822938					
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 650-84 linda.ph ne: Linda F 1300 I	nillips@finnegan.com					
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Anna Y. Tsang					
Total Attachments: source=0001322#p <b>500004715</b>	age1.tif		PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0421				

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0422

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY		R SHEET	SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09395.0001-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852						
To the D	Firector of the U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office: d original documents or copy thereof.		Mail	Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Services		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Chin Ying HSIAO; Chian Hung CHOU; Hsi Wen SUN; and June Nam SEAH</li> </ol>				<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: EcoDynamic BioLab Inc.</li> </ol>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No			Internal Address	Internal [Text] Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A	Street Address: 3 <sup>rd</sup> Fl. No. 17, Alley 3, Lane 128, Jinghua Street, Wenshan District					
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Merger	City:	Taipei					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country	: Taiwa (R.O.0		Zip Code:	116		
	Other:		Addition	al name(s	) & Addr	ess(es) attacl	hed?		
Executio	n Dates: 07/13/0	4; 07/14/04; 07/12/04; and 07/14/04		🗌 Yes		🖾 No			
	Application number the application:	r(s) or patent number(s): If this document is	being filed t	ogether wi	ith a nev	v application,	the execution date of		
А.	Patent Application	Number(s):	В.	Patent Nu	umber(s)	):			
	60/462,528 filed April 11, 2003; and 10/822,938, filed April 12, 2004			[Text]					
		Additional numbers attached?	I Ves	۵	⊠ No				
5.		of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6.	Total nun involved: 2	nber of a	applications a	nd registrations		
Name:	Anna Y. Tsang		7.	Total fee	(37 CFF	R 3.41): \$80			
				Encl acco		ease charge	deficiency to deposit		
	& DUN	GAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	r 🛛	Auth	norized t	o be charged	to deposit account		
Street A		Street, N.W.							
City:	Washingto								
State:		Zip: 20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	<u>)</u>		
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ul>									
		Ā	$\overline{\gamma}$			August 1	7,2004		
	Anna Y. Tsang	Sigr	ature			August /	<u>ate</u>		
	Т	otal number of pages including cover sheet,	attachment	s and doc	uments:	3			

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0423

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 09395.0001-00000

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitlad;

#### A NOVEL COLLAGEN PRODUCTION METHOD

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 12, 2004 (Application No. 10/822,938); and

WHEREAS, EcoDynamic BloLab Inc., a corporation of TAIWAN whose post office address is 3<sup>rd</sup> Fl. No. 17, Alley 3, Lane 128, Jinghua St., Wenshan District, Taipei 116, Talwan (R.O.C.) (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hareby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/462,528, filed April 11, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all reissues thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successore and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relssue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Chin Ying HSIAO
Address:	3rd Fl., No. 17, Alley 3, Lane 128, Jinghua St.
	Wenshan Chlu, Taipei 116, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)
Date;	0713/04
Signed:	to the The
	\$ 9× 18-
Name:	Chian Hung CHOU
Address:	No. 178, Bauan St., Minshiung Shiang
	Chisi, Taiwan 621, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date:	7/14/04
Signed:	周 江 汕

Page 1 of 2

#### SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dacket No. 09395.0001-00000

Name:	Hsi Wen SUN
Address:	7F., No. 63, Lane 144, Sec. 2, Nanya S. Rd.
	Banciao City, Taipei County 220, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Date:	Jarly 12, 2004,
Signed:	JELAR J
	Antes
Name:	June Nam SEAH
Address:	Block 680, #04-564
	Choa Chu Kang Cresent, Singapore 680680
Date:	July. 14.2004
Signed:	Ame

٠,

Page 2 of 2

### **RECORDED: 08/17/2004**

# PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0425